
---- 0 
ASURECD 

�-• - t.�, IT�-"--l'"'lo • __ .... ---�- . 

CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Talojongon Tigaon, Camarines Sur 
Tel. Nos. (054) 881-9017: e-mail cs4ec77@yahoo.com 

OCAMPO♦TIGAON♦SAGNAY♦GOA♦SAN JOSE♦LAGONOY♦PRESENTACION♦CARAMOAN♦GARCHITORENA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

The CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. {CASURECO IV) will 
conduct a bidding for description stated below. 

Item No. Material Description Unit Cost Qty Unit Amount 

1 Circuit Breaker Plugin Type 20-Amps,2-P, Surface mounted 290.51 4,000 set 1162040.00 

2 Receptacle, 2" x 2• 13.59 8,000 pcs 108,720.00 
3 CFL Bulb 39.TT 8,000 � 318,160.00 
4 Thumbler Switch, surface mounted 24.13 8,000 pcs 193,040.00 
5 Convenience outlet 2-gang, surface mounted 35.89 4,000 PCS 143,560.00 

Junction box, 4• x 4" 11.95 8,000 � 95,600.00 
7 POX wire No. 10 64.09 20,000 mtr 1 281,800.00 
8 POX wire No. 12 45.51 60,000 mtr 2,730 600.00 
9 POX wire No. 14 33.15 20,000 mtr 663,000.00 

10 Electrical taoe big 25.00 4,000 roll 100000.00 
11 Staple wire 1 • 0.75 120,000 � 90,000.00 
12 Com_f>f"ession connector 24.00 8000 pcs 192,000.00 
13 Conductor duplex wire #6 24.80 240,000 mtr 5,952,000.00 

Php 13,030,520.00 

The CASURECO IV invites Bidders/Suppliers to offer bids for the supply and delivery of 
electrical materials to be used in house wiring connections. The respective detailed specification and 
instruction to bidders shall be discussed and issued during the pre-bid conference. 

For further information on the procurement of the Bidding Documents, you may contact the 
BAC Secretary at the Office of the Institutional Services Department c/o MS. JOSEPHINE R. A TOLE. 
The Pre-bid conference is scheduled on October 25, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. at CASURECO IV Board 
Room, Talojongon, Tigaon, Camannes Sur where you can purchase the said document before said 
date and time. 

Sealed and separate envelopes containing the Bigibility Requirements (Envelope 1) and Bid 
Proposals (Envelope 2) duly marked as such will be received by the BAC at CASURECO IV Board 
Room on or before November 6, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. at which time and place the Envelope 1 will be 
opened first and evaluated. If the submitted documents (Envelope 1) found eligible, the Envelope 2 
will be opened and read on the same date and time in the presence of the Bidders or Bidder's 
representatives who choose to attend, otherwise, they will be returned unopened to ineligible bidders. 

All bids submitted must be accompanied by a bid security, in cash or manager's check, in the 
amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of the amount of Approved Budget Cost. The bid security shall 
be valid for at least 150 days, starting from the date of the bid opening. 

The CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. hereby reserves the right to reject 
any or all bids without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmtties therein and to 
accept such bid as may be considered most advantageous to the Electric Cooperative. 

ENGR. RIC Rte!.¾ E. GONZALES
SAC &,!�man 


